Illinois law.

Section 1465.70  Renewal 

a)	Every license issued under the Act shall expire on October 31 of odd numbered years.  The holder of a license may renew the license during the month preceding the expiration date by paying the required fee.  In order to renew a license, a speech-language pathology or audiology licensee will be required to complete 20 hours of continuing education in accordance with Section 1465.85.  Beginning with the October 31, 2007 renewal, in order to renew a speech-language pathology assistant license, a licensee will be required to complete 10 hours of continuing education in accordance with Section1465.85.

b)	It is the responsibility of each licensee to notify the Division of any change of address or email address. 
[bookmark: _GoBack]
(Source:  Amended at 44 Ill. Reg. 13072, effective August 7, 2020)
